

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1107 OF 2005

PRAGYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With
T.P.(Crl.)No.347/2005 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing OT and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
& ptr. In TP(Crl.)
347/06

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the Tag T.P.(Crl.)No.347/2005 with T.P.(C)No.1107/2005. Both

transfer petitions to be heard together. Parties shall complete the pleadings.

List after six weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (AN
AND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER